

the quantity shall be that which is actually used in the manufacture of the exported goods, reduced to a quantity of basic product by applying, as the case may be, the special rules for calculation, equivalence ratios or coefficients, fixed for determining the levies on imports of the products in question ;

(c) in the case of use :

- either of a product not covered by Annex II to the Treaty derived from the processing of a product referred to in (a) or (b),
- or of a product derived from the mixture and/or the processing of several products referred to in (a) and/or (b), and/or products referred to in the preceding indent,

the quantity, to be determined on the basis of the quantity of the product actually used in the manufacture of the goods exported, shall be equal, for each of the basic products in question and subject to the provisions of paragraph 3, to the quantity established by the competent authorities in accordance with Article 8 (1). For the purpose of calculating this quantity the conversion rates referred to in Article 3 (1) (a) or, as the case may be, the special rules for calculation, equivalence ratios and coefficients referred to in (b) shall be applicable.'

Page 32, Article 5 (3), second subparagraph, last line :

The word 'working' should be inserted before the word 'days'.

Page 33, Article 8 (2), second subparagraph, ninth line :

The word 'of' should be inserted after the word 'calculation'.

Page 37, Annex B, heading No 21.05, second column :

Subheading 21.05 ex A should be replaced by the following :

'ex A. Soups and broths, with the exception of "bouillons", in liquid, solid or powder form'.

Page 47, Annex D, subheading 18.06 C, column 2, fourth line :

The fourth line should be replaced by the following :

'for made from sugar substitu—'

---

**Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 1534/81 of 19 May 1981 fixing for the 1981 harvest the norm and intervention prices and the premiums granted to purchasers of leaf tobacco, the derived intervention prices for baled tobacco and the reference qualities**

*(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 156 of 15 June 1981)*

Page 14, Annex II, serial No 17, third column, sixth line :

for: '... 40 % of quality I/III',

read: '... 45 % of quality I/III'.

---

**Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 1783/81 of 30 June 1981 amending Regulation (EEC) No 2744/75 on the import and export system for products processed from cereals and rice**

*(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 176 of 1 July 1981)*

Page 12, subheading 11.02 B II d), column 4 :

for: '1.02',

read: '1.60'.